The carrying value of the Group's foreign currency denominated monetary assets and monetary liabilities at the reporting date is shown in
the table below, together with sensitivity analysis which details the Group's sensitivity to a 7% decrease and 7% increase (2020: 1%
decrease and 9% increase) in the Australian Dollar against the relevant foreign currencies. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding
foreign currency denominated monetary items for the Group and adjusts their translation at the period end for a change in foreign currency
rates. Translation of foreign subsidiary monetary assets and liabilities only impact equity. Foreign exchange risk exposures and sensitivities
in the tables below exclude foreign currency denominated investments held indirectly through underlying assets within the Groups'
investment portfolios (in particular managed funds). These sensitivities are accounted for within the other price risk tables in Note 44(ii).

The sensitivity factors are based on historical average volatility of the foreign currency rates.

Consolidated 2021

Carrying Amount
$000's

Result
-7%

$000's

Equity
-7%

$000's

Result
+7%

$000's

Equity
+7%

$000's

Financial assets
Cash at bank 35,018 2,295 2,451 (2,295) (2,451)
Managed cash 5,300 371 371 (371) (371)
Short-term deposits 825 - 58 - (58)
Receivables 22,845 1,369 1,599 (1,369) (1,599)
Other financial assets 58,098 - 4,067 - (4,067)

Total financial assets 122,086 4,035 8,546 (4,035) (8,546)

Financial Liabilities
Payables 20,199 (651) (1,414) 651 1,414
Provisions 1,625 - (114) - 114
Other liabilities 20 - (1) - 1
Lease liabilities 56,692 - (3,968) - 3,968
Deferred consideration 95,393 (6,677) (6,677) 6,677 6,677

Total financial liabilities 173,929 (7,328) (12,174) 7,328 12,174

 162 ANNUAL REPORT 2021   |   FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
 162 ANNUAL REPORT 2021   |   FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

MONASH UNIVERSITY
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

44   FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS DISCLOSURE (continued)
(i) Foreign Exchange Risk (continued)

Consolidated 2020

Carrying Amount
$000's

Result
-1%

$000's

Equity
-1%

$000's

Result
+9%

$000's

Equity
+9%

$000's

Financial assets
Cash at bank 33,491 263 335 (2,367) (3,014)
Managed cash 15,007 150 150 (1,351) (1,351)
Short-term deposits 809 - 8 - (73)
Receivables 9,268 73 93 (661) (834)
Other financial assets 44,596 - 446 - (4,014)

Total financial assets 103,171 486 1,032 (4,379) (9,286)

[…]

Exposure to other price risk arises due to the inherent risk of the possibility of unfavourable movements in the market value of the
investments. The Group's objective in managing market risk is to minimise negative impacts on investment values due to the volatility of the
financial markets.

The Group has maintained a long-term strategy to manage its diversified investment portfolio, which aims to provide an appropriate balance
between risk and return over the longer term.

The Group appoints external, independent investment advisors to monitor financial markets and report to management and the Investment
Advisory Committee. The Investment Advisory Committee are responsible for making decisions regarding asset allocation and assess
individual investment manager performance within the market environment against performance benchmarks.

Market risk sensitivity factors have been determined based on long-term historical volatility of relevant market indices

The following tables show the Group's maximum exposure to equity market risk, and a sensitivity analysis of other price risk:

Consolidated 2021 Other price risk

Carrying Amount
$000's

Result/Equity
-14%

$000's

Result/Equity
+6%

$000's

Result/Equity
+14%

$000's

Financial assets
Managed funds 1,073,455 (150,284) 64,407 150,284
Listed shares (*) 68,706 (9,619) 4,122 9,619

Total financial assets 1,142,161 (159,903) 68,529 159,903

(*): Listed shares' prices only affect Equity (FVOCI).

Consolidated 2020 Other price risk

Carrying Amount
$000's

Equity
-7%

$000's

Equity
+3%

$000's

Equity
+7%

$000's

Financial assets
Managed funds 864,589 (60,521) 25,938 60,521
Listed shares (*) 12,736 (892) 382 892

Total financial assets 877,325 (61,413) 26,320 61,413

 163 ANNUAL REPORT 2021   |   FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

MONASH UNIVERSITY
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

44 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS DISCLOSURE (continued)

(iii) Interest rate risk

The University is not exposed to interest rate risk on its borrowings as all current borrowings are at fixed interest rates.

The Group has minimal exposure to interest rate risk through its holdings of cash and other short term assets.

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the reporting date and the stipulated change
taking place at the beginning of the financial year and held constant throughout the reporting period. Management has assessed a downside